SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9990/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 374/1999 & LPA No. 401/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. MOHINDER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T.and with p rayer

for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                   ORDER
```

List this matter along with SLP(C) NO.6326/2006 etc.etc. on 10.07.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master