SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6326/2006

(From the final impugned order dated 7.12.2005 in LPAs nos.471, 472, 473, 475, 476, 657, 658, 659, 662,

663, 664, 665, 666, 668, 670, 671, 672, 676, 677, 678 & 681 of 1999 of the Punjab and Haryana High Court

at Chandigarh)

MAHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3434 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased and

c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3722 of 2006

With IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9990/2006

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of the respondent and exemption from filing O.T. And with

prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Mr. Palwinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Shubna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

contd...2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that the State of Haryana has also filed similar SLPs . against

> the impugned order. The Registry is directed to number the said SLPs. if they are in order and place the same for admission along with these SLPs.

> > Adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master