SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6887/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in LPA No. 893/1999 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TARA SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6914 of 2006

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6940 of 2006

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms. Shubra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

WWW.

tsindia com

Delay condoned.

d an

Against the relied upon judgment, the State has already preferre

S.L.P. in this Court, in which delay was condoned and notice was ordered on

the SLP as well as on the prayer for interim relief. Since noti ce has already

been issued in the SLP filed by the State, issue notice in these SLPs. also. Ta

these matters with SLP filed by the State of Haryana viz. SLP arising out of SLP

(C).No.12661/2006 (@ CC 5183/2006).

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master