RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9214/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No. 416-444/1999, 923 of

1999, 929-930 of 1999, 963-964 of 1999, 994-996 of 1999, 1089-1092 of 1999 and

1282 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

 $(with \ appln.(s) \ for \ condonation \ of \ delay \ in \ filing \ SLP \ and \ refiling \ SLP \ and \ office \ report)$

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, A.A.G.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsir

ecourtsindia.c

tsindia.com

www.e

w.ecourtsindia.c

.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7165/06.

( A.D. Sharma ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master Court Master
```