SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9878/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2006 in LPA No. 371/2002 in

RFA No. 3304/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21597 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

```
For Respondent(s)
                              Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
          UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
                        Delay condoned. Issue notice.
                        Mr.
                              T.V.
                                   George, Advocate, accepts notice
                                                                               behalf
    the
of
          respondent - State in SLP(C)No.....9878/2006.
                                                                               behalf
                        Mr.
                             Manoj
                                    Swarup,
                                              Advocate, accepts notice on
 of
     the
```

respondents in SLP(C)No.21597/2006 filed by the State.