```
COURT NO.R-2
ITEM NO.35
                                    SECTION IVB
          SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12661/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 447/1999 & RFA No. 669/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10109 of 2006 (With office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10111 of 2006 (With office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10113 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14536 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14642 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10113 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16273 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17268 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18583 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18588 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21846 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21848 of 2006

(With office report)

...2/-

: 2:

SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006
(With office report)

This is a True Copy of the cou (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006 (With office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9867 of 2006 (With office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9943 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9990 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. Mr.T.V.George, Adv. Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Addv. Mr. A.P. Mohanty Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv. Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv. Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv. Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv. Mr.T.V.George, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Petitioners have not filed process fee in some the the petitions Petitioners are directed to file process fee before 22.2.2007. is in order, Office is directed to issue notice at the earliest.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 22.3.2007.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar