## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12661/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 447/1999 & RFA No.

669/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14536 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14642 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16273 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17268 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2006

(With office report)

```
SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18583 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18588 of 2006
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 21846 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 21848 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3356 of 2007
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3411 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3415 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3416 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3468 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006

(With office report)

This is a True Copy of the county
  (With office report)
```

SLP(C) NO. 9990 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Advocate General

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

All these petitions are arising from the same impugned order wherein both

the litigants before the Lower Court i.e Claimants and State have filed separate

petitions some of them are served in some of the SLPs and some of them could not

petitions, some of them are served in some of the SLPs and some of them could not be served in some of the SLPs.

In view of the common impugned order and in view of the cross appeals by all the original litigants before the Trail Court, petitioners in all SL Ps as well as

respondents in all SLPs are hereby directed to file their appearance in cross appeals before 17th April, 2007.

List the matter on 17th April, 2007.

Regis

hah)

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com