SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16005/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2006 in RFA No.783/1995
LPA No.931/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIO

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petition (From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2006 in RFA No.783/1995 & LPA No.931/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16262 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16302 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16303 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16378 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16379 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16407 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16537 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16538 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16794 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 18564 of 2006 (With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report) SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2006

(With office report)

..2/-

sc16005/2006

SLP(C) NO. 19380 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19381 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19382 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19384 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19419 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19489 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19603 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20188 of 2006 Date: 17/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha (With office report)

for Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Parties are permitted to comply with the order dated 4.4.2007 before 10th May, 2007.

List the matters on 10th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar