ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007 (CC 9170/2007)

(From the judgement and order opunjab & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

KEHAR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.ETC.ETC.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA (From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No. 420/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing subs

appln., and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on permission to file Special Leave Petition, application for condonatio n of

delay in filing Special Leave Petition and the application for substitution.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC 5183 of 2006.

(Satish K. Yadav) Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master