```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12661/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 447/1999 & RFA No. 669/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

VI

MOHINDER SINGH MOHINDER SINGH Respondent(s) (With office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 14536 of 2006 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO. 14642 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16005 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16262 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16273 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16302 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16303 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16378 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16379 of 2006

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 16794 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 17268 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2006 (With office report) (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18564 of 2006
(With appln(s) for subst

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16407 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16537 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16538 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2006 (With office report)

Item No. 37

(With appln(s) for substitution and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and office

```
report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18583 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18588 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19380 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19381 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19382 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19384 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19419 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19489 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 19489 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19539-19542 of 2007
  (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19603 of 2006
  (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19676 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20188 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21846 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21848 of 2006

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)
  SLP(C) NO. 19676 of 2007
   (With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)
  SLP(C) NO. 21850 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 21851 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007
  (With appln(s) for substitution and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and
(With appin(s) for substitution of the continuous C/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2754 of 2007
  (For permission to file SLP and substitution and C/delay in filing substitution
  appln. and office report)
  Item No. 37
                                                          -3-
  SLP(C) NO. 3356 of 2007
   (With appln(s) for substitution and C/delay in filing substitution and with prayer
   for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3411 of 2007
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3415 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3416 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3468 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 6332 of 2007
   (With office report)
   SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006
  (With office report)
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7601 of 2007
```

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO. 9990 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G. Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AAG Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, adv.

-4-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv. Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let these matters be listed after service of notice is completed. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana agrees to accept notice also in the other appeals filed by the claimants.

(Radha R. Bhatia) (Meenakshi) Sr.P.A. Court Master