ITEM NO.51

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3350/2007

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) respondent and office report)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr Nand Lal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Petitioner is also granted four weeks' time, as last chance to file application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased

respondent No.1.

List (M.P.BHADRA)

Registra: List again on 4.4.2008. (M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar