MAHABIR & ANR.

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1512/2007

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. WITH SLP(C) NO. 1299 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 19668 of 2007 (With office report) (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21597 of 2006

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 20144-20150 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 2505 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 25100-25119 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 536 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Rohit Songura, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Office is directed to be careful while drafting office report. In as much as present SLP(C) No. 25100-251119/2007 are shown in the cause list but no facts are stated about such SLP in the office report.

Office has to mention the facts in office report regarding each case mentioned in cause list without fail.

In SLP(C) No. 1299/2007 petitioners have to pay process fee within a week as a last

chance.

In SLP(C)No.21597/2006 petitioners have to take appropriate steps for confirming service upon unserved respondents.

List the matter with appropriate office report on 13.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar