SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in SLP(C)No.....CC No.546/2007

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For c/delay in re-filing SLP) (With office report dt.24.10.2007)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha

Mr. Prabhoo Day

Mr. A.P. Mohan

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddhartha Singh, Adv. Mr. Prabhoo Dayal, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

[Meenu Sethi] Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra] Court Master