## ITEM NO.22

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6866-6880/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No. 416/1999 & LPA No. 418/1999 & LPA No. 419/1999 & LPA No. 421/1999 & LPA No. 422/1999 & LPA No. 427/1999 & LPA No. 430/1999 & LPA No. 432/1999 & LPA No. 434/1999 & LPA No. 435/1999 & LPA No. 438/1999 & LPA No. 441/1999 & LPA No. 442/1999 & LPA No. 444/1999 & LPA No. 995/1999 & LPA No. 996/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)No.7247/2006.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master