SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 5798-5804/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No. 791/1997, RFA No. 862/1997, RFA No. 1111/1997, RSA No. 1144/1997, RFA No. 1145/1997, RFA No. 1149/1997, RFA No.1150/1997, RFA No. 1151/1997, RFA No. 1152/1997, RFA No. 1208/1997, RFA No. 1413/1997, RSA No. 2375/1996, RFA No. 2432/1998, RFA No. 2433/1998, RFA No.2434/1996, RFA No. 3382/1999, RFA No. 3383/1999, RFA No. 3384/1999, RFA No. 3717/1999 & RFA No. 3718/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA

AT CHANDIGARH)

TILAK RAJ & ORS. **VERSUS** Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, application for substitution and on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP © No.24704-24712 of 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master Court Master