SECTION IVB

ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 6757-6768/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No.204/98, 1411-1412/97, 3381/99, 570/00,571/00, 1209/97, 1924/97, 1203/97 4095/06 and order dt.21.9.2007 in RSA.47/97 and 760/96 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SODAN SINGH ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s) 1411-1412/97, 3381/99, 570/00,571/00, 1209/97, 1924/97, 1203/97,

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.cor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON heari UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com