S UP R E M E COUR T O F I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 8 4 4 8 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 6 in R F A No. 4 5 4 / 1 9 9 5 & L P A No. 3 0 5 1 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

JA I SIN G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & ORS (With office report )

Respondent(s)

WI T H SL P (C) NO. 1 8 8 7 6 of 2 0 0 6 SL P (C) NO. 1 8 8 7 7 of 2 0 0 6 SL P (C) NO. 1 9 1 3 3 of 2 0 0 6 SL P (C) NO. 1 9 2 3 1 of 2 0 0 6 SL P (C) NO. 5 4 8 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M:

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALT A M A S KA B I R HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ja s me r Chand, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Dr. K ail a s h Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following OR D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the State of Haryan a on whom notice has already been issued. Leave is given to the respondents to file their affidavits within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

..2/

-2-

Since we are informed that appeals relating to the same order of the High Court have also been filed by the State of Haryan a, learned counsel for the State of Haryan a is requested to provide a list of all the Special Leave Petitions so that these matters — can be taken up together for final disposal.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P. S. to Registra r

(Radha R. Bhati a)