www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IA.No.1-4 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 14733/2008

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No. 2429/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.

Dr. A.K.R. Hinga Reddy Patel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted to file the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the special leave granted, on the application for condonation of delay as also on the application for substitution.

Let the matter be tagged with SLP(C)Nos.24704-24712 pf 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia