www

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

/.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6335/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in LPA No. 52/2006 & LPA No. 452/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Await service of notice. The petitioner submits that he will serve notice on the standing counsel for the respondent.

Permitted. Call on 02.02.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR

ΑK