ITEM NO.42

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1089-1105/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2007 in AS No. 3370/2004 & AS No.3378/2004 & AS No. 3379/2004 & AS No. 3388/2004 & AS No. 3422/2004 & AS No.3423/2004 & AS No. 3425/2004 & AS No. 3428/2004 & AS No. 3431/2004 & AS No. 3451/2004 & AS No. 3452/2004 & AS No. 3454/2004 & AS No. 3455/2004 & AS No.3486/2004 & AS No. 3489/2004 & AS No. 3493/2004 & AS No. 3554/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR(LA),S.R.B.C.NANDYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA REDDY & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Sundarvardhan, Sr. Adv. Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Tag with SLP(C)..../2008 (CC 7881-7960/2008) & batch.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master