ırtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12661/2006

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14536 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14642 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16005 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16262 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16273 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16302 of 2006

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16303 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16378 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16379 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16407 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16537 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16538 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16794 of 2006

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 17268 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2006

(With office report)

ITEM NO.43

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006 SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 18564 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 18583 of 2006

```
(With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18588 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19380 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19381 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19382 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19384 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19419 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19489 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19539-19542 of
  SLP(C) NO. 19539-19542 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19603 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19676 of 2007
  (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20188 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21846 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21848 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21850 of (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21851 of
  SLP(C) NO. 20188 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 21846 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 21848 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 21850 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 21851 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007
   (With office report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2754 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3356 of 2007
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3411 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3415 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3416 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3468 of 2007
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6332 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6866-6880 of 2008
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006
  (With office report)
                                                             -3-
                                                                                                         ITEM NO.43
  SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006
   (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7601 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7601 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9990 of 2006
(With prayer for interior
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
```

va

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty Mr. K.K. Mohan Mr. S.L. Aneja Mrs.Rekha Palli Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K.K
Mr. S.L
Mr. Prei

Mr. K.K. Mohan Mr. S.L. Aneja

Mr. Prem Malhotra

Mrs.Rekha Palli Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra Dr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. in al 1

concerned SLPs. It is pointed out that unserved respondents have also preferred SLPs which are connected SLPs in the present group itself and, therefore, States has to supply copies of proc eedings

thereby State can serve the notice for such unserved respondents through their Advocates where

are petitioners in this group OF SLPs. Served respondents may file counter affidavit. Registry has to

communicate this order to the State of Haryana.

List the matter on 17-3-2009.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar