rd

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11642/2008

Petitioner(s)

MAM CHAND(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2.

No vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1,

as submitted on 6.1.2009.

Service is not

Issue fresh not

List again on 1

Service is not complete.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar