## SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18448/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in LPA No. 3051/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18876 of 2006 (With office report)

(JORAVER SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.)

SLP(C) NO. 18877 of 2006(With office report)

GURMAIL KAUR & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO. 19133 of 2006(With office report)

HARDIT SINGH & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO. 19231 of 2006(With office report)

BALDEV SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO. 5487 of 2007(With office report)

NASIB SINGH & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006

MAHA SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007

AMARJIT KAUR & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3356 of 2007

TEK CHAND (D) TH. LRS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 3415 of 2007

GAGAN RAKHI & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.CC 2754 of 2007

SURINDER SINGH & ORS VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing

substitution appln. and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.6866-6880 of 2008(with office report)

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO.20667 of 2007

BHAJAN KAUR (D) TH. LRS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.19676 of 2007

KEHAR SINGH (D) TH. LRS. ETC.ETC. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner

and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21851 of 2006(with office report)

GOBIND RAM & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

SLP(C) NO.21850 of 2006(with office report)

HARNAM SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA

Date: 07/02/2009 The above petitions were taken up today for settlement.

SLP(C) NO.7001 of 2007

SHYAM LAL GUPTA VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.6175 of 2007

NACHHATAR KAUR VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and SLP(C) NO.6167 of 2007

AMAR KAUR & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and SLP(C) NO.5572 of 2007

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

```
ndia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

www.ecourtsindia

urtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

sindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

```
AMARJIT SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO.8129 of 2007
SHANTI DEVI (D) TR.LRS. & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing
\verb|substitution|| \verb|appln||. | \verb|and|| \verb|office|| report||
SLP(C) NO.19603 of 2006(with office report)
DEVI DAYAL & ANR. VS. STATE OF HARYANA
SLP(C) NO.5571 of 2007
CHANDA @ CHANDER MOHAN & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO.19489 of 2006(with office report)
HARNEK SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
SLP(C) NO.19539-19542 of 2007
BALDEV SINGH ETC.ETC. VS. STATE OF HARYANA
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO.19419 of 2006(with office report)
CHANDA VS. STATE OF HARYANA
SLP(C) NO.20188 of 2006(with office report)
RANJIT SINGH VS. STATE OF HARYANA
SLP(C) NO.3468 of 2007(with office report)
RAGHBIR KUMAR VS. STATE OF HARYANA
SLP(C) NO.7601 of 2007
GURDIAL SINGH & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO.5895 of 2007
RAM MURTI & ORS. VS. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT :
                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
For Petitioner (s)
                            Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.
                            Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
                            Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
                            Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.
                            Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
                            Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For Respondent (s)
                            Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
                            Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
                            Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
                            Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
          This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
          with the consent of the parties and agreement through
          their counsel.
         Learned
                      counsel
                              for both
                                            the
                                                   parties
                                                               submit
                                                                          that
negotiations are going on and having regard to the large number of cases
involved, the final settlement will take some more time.
                                                                         Hence list the
matters in the next Lok Adalat.
```

(D. W. DAVEENDDAN)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)