<ITEM NO.42

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13415-13426/2008

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SODAN SINGH ETC.ETC.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & AI

Date: 08/04/2009 Thes Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Sindh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for remitting process fee. Granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further seeks dasti sevice through the standing counsel. Granted.

In the meanwhile office has to report regarding status in SLP(C)No.24704/2007.

Await Service.

Call on 5.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com