Respondent(s)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18448/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in RFA No.454/1995 & LPA No.3051/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS (With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 18876 of 2006 SLP(C) NO. 18877 of 2006 SLP(C) NO. 19133 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19231 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5487 of 2007

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur) P.S. to Registrar Court Master