jITEM NO.40

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16372-16404/2008

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Pr

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Man
Mr. Kan

UPON hearing

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The counsel for the petitioners is directed to file proof of dasti service on unserved respondent. List the matter on 6.8.2009.

> (ASHOK MENON) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com