```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6866-6880/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2006 in LPA No. 416/1999 & LPA No. 418/1999 & LPA No. 419/1999 & LPA No. 421/1999 & LPA No. 422/1999 & LPA No. 427/1999 & LPA No. 430/1999 & LPA No. 432/1999 & LPA No. 434/1999 & LPA No. 435/1999 & LPA No. 438/1999 & LPA No. 441/1999 & LPA No. 442/1999 & LPA No. 444/1999 & LPA No. 995/1999 & LPA No. 996/1999 & RFA No. 2955/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA (With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding filing of process fee and spare copies. Await service of notice on Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG