S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 13916-13949/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RFA No. 71/2000 & RFA No. 72/2000 & RFA No. 74/2000 & RFA No. 75/2000 & RFA No. 76/2000 & RFA No. 77/2000 & RFA No. 81/2000 & RFA No. 118/2000 & RFA No. 120/2000 & RFA No. 122/2000 & RFA No. 216/2000 & RFA No. 217/2000 & RFA No. 221/2000 & RFA No. 222/2000 & RFA No. 223/2000 & RFA No. 224/2000 & RFA No. 227/2000 & RFA No. 228/2000 & RFA No. 229/2000 & RFA No. 227/2000 & RFA No. 228/2000 & RFA No. 301/2000 & RFA No. 337/2000 & RFA No. 560/2000 & RFA No. 662/2000 & RFA No. 714/2000 & RFA No. 3957/2003 & RFA No. 3958/2003 & RFA No. 3962/2003 & RFA No. 3963/2003 & RFA No. 3964/2003 of The HIGH

MUKESH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15066-15123 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13730-13737 of 2009 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

CC13730-13737/09 Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

CC 13916-13949/09 etc. -2-

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Akash Deep, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

MI. Ajay Kumai, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing

the SLPs is condoned.

Permission to file SLPs is granted. Issue notice in all the three matters.

make it clear that the question of abatement of some of the matters on account of death of some of the parties during the pendency of the matter before the High Court is left open for consideration at the time of hearing of the matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Usha Sharma) Court Master