SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16372-16404/2008

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPOI

Mr. Manjit Singh, Advd. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advd.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Standing counsel for the State of Haryana had appeared and seeks time to file Vakalatanama and counter affidavit but the same has not been filed so far.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

> (ASHOK MENON) Registrar