

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744-18824/2008

SPECIAL COLLECTOR, S.R.B.C., NANDYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHBBOOB PEERAM ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1089-1105 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 246 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27923-27924 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18744-18824/2008

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four

weeks, as last chance in SLP(C)Nos.18750 and 18754/2008.

Item No.47 -2-

SLP(C) Nos.1089-1105/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.

SLP(C) Nos.27923-27924/2008 and 246/2009

Service is complete.

List incomplete matters on 15.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd