SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3350/2007

STATE OF HARYANA

ISHAR SINGH ETC.E

(Office Report or Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR SINGH ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

One week's further time is granted for filing process fee and spare copies of the SLP.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (P.S.N. MURTHY) COURT MASTER