SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5392-5394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No. 203/1998 & RFA No. 695/1997 & RFA No. 1203/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDU SINGH (D) THRU LRS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C) NOS. 12263-12282/2008, 15648/2008,15485-15486/2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta who proposed to appear for Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 5392-94/2009, 12263-82 15648/2008 has not filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit for the respondents so far. Service of notice is not complete in any of these matters. Hence issue fresh notice to the Respondents.

..2/-

2 -

ITEM NO.20

www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

In SLP(C) No. 24704-12/2007 - Service of complete. Standing Counsel appearing for the State of Haryana Service of notice is is directed to file memo of appearance/Vakalatnama.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 15485-86/2009 is directed to comply with the office report regarding nonfiling of process fee and spare copies within two weeks, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service and list the matter 4.1.2010.

In SLP(C) No. 24704-12/2007 is not found to be listed

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010149582011/truecopy/order-207.pdf

alongwith the above matters.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

*MG