```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16372-16404/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No.366/1999, LPA No.262/2005, LPA No.228/2005, LPA No.242/2005, LPA No.406/1999, LPA No.283/2005, LPA No.256/2005, LPA No.372/1999, LPA No.389/1999, LPA No.409/1999, LPA No.371/1999, LPA No.391/1999, LPA No.397/1999, LPA No.307/2005, LPA No.387/1999, LPA No.368/1999, LPA No.381/1999, LPA No.370/1999, LPA No.369/1999, LPA No.379/1999, LPA No.379/1999, LPA No.370/1999, LPA No.379/1999, LPA No.378/1999, LPA No.403/1999, LPA No.963/1999, LPA No.411/1999, LPA No.399/1999, LPA No.401/1999, LPA No.1143/01 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
```

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Umed Singh Gulia,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.12661 of 2006.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master