.ecourtsindia.con

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

This is a True Copy of

COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25957/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in LAC No. 33/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 16109-16116 of 2009) With I.A. 1-8 (C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 16934-16937 of 2009 (For permission to file SLP and substitution and C/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 17913-17934 of 2009) With I.A.1-22 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 17947-17990 of 2009) With I.A.1-44 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 18678-18685 of 2009) (With application(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29168 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Ms. Ritu Puri, adv. Mr. Dhanjayan, Adv.

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, AAG

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Ssuresh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

...2/--2-

 ${\tt Mr.}$ Manoj Swarup, adv.

Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv. Mr.

Akash Deep, Adv. Mr.

Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

S.L.P.(C) Nos....../2009 (CC Nos.16934-16937) Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions in CC Nos. 16934-16937 is granted.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed

Delay in filing or refiling the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Issue notice in all the matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Vijay Dhawan) Court Master