www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31842-31845/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RFA No. 1493/2000 & RFA No. 1494/2000 & RFA No. 1495/2000 & RFA No. 1496/2000 & RFA No. 4314/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIRISH KUMAR @ GIRISH CHAUDHARY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akash Deep, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

OI

Issue UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 26772-26779 of 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Court Master