MB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8592-8596/2009

CHARAN PAL (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite order dated 3.11.2009 of last chance, respondent failed to file the Vakalatnama as well as Counter Affidavit, though the learned counsel for the respondent has made statement on 18.9.2009 and 3.11.2009 and has filed Appearance slips.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar