SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744-18824/2008

SPECIAL COLLECTOR, S.R.B.C., NANDYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHBOOB PEERAM ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1089-1105 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Miss Bachita Baruah, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 1089-1105/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed. List before the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

Item No.63

Registry to update

This is a True Copy of the court rec

Registry to update the name of the learned counsel for

respondent No.1 in the records immediately.

Registry to prepare complete office report as per circulars and put up the file accordingly.

List again on 11.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hj