ROSHAN LAL & ANR.

For Petitioner(s)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SUPREME COURT OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25957/2009

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

VERSUS STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (With office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 29168 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32210-32217 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32227-32230 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32388-32395 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32409-32430 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32432-32475 of 2009 (With office report) Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

ORDER

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Await service.

List again on 11th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA) Registrar