SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1512/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2006 in LPA No. 371/2000 & RFA No. 3304/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1299 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 19668 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 20144-20150 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 21597 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21397 OI 2006 SLP(C) NO. 2505 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 25100-25119 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 28104-28168 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Jain,Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Singh,
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG (Har.) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let these matters be listed after service is complete. The State which is the petitioner in most of these petitions is directed to see that the service is duly completed as expeditiously

as possible, but positively within three months from date.

(Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar (Juginder Kaur) Court Master