SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744-18824/2008

SPECIAL COLLECTOR, S.R.B.C., NANDYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHBOOB PEERAM ETC. (With office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar A., Adv. Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv. Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv. Mr.T.V.George,Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete in all the SLPs.

The served respondents to file counter affidavit, if

The served respondents to file counter any, as last chance, within a week from today.

List again on 23.2.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar