SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25957/2009

ROSHAN LAL & ANR.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29168 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32210-32217 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32227-32230 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32388-32395 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32409-32430 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32432-32475 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 25957 of 2009

Respondent no. 4 served by courier but no appearance. Proof of delivery of notice on respondent nos. 1 to 3 not proper, petitioner to take fresh steps issuance of notice on respondent nos. 1 to 3 within a week by registered post A.D.

-2-

Item No. 95

SLP(C) Nos. 29168, 32210-32217, 32227-32230, 32388-32395 of 2009

Respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 25957 of 2009 served but no appearance.

Proof of delivery of notice on respondent nos. 1 and 2 not proper, petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on these respondent within a week by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) Nos. 32409-32430 and 32432-32475 of 2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to the respondents by registered A.D. post.

List again on 3rd May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar