SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26680-

26713/2009

MUKESH ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution

appln. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26714-26771 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33164-33169 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.26680-26713/2009

Proof of delivery of notice on respondent Nos.1 and

2 by courier is not proper.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as

last chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent

Nos.1 to 3 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Item No.88

SLP(C) Nos.26714-26771/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as

last chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent

No.5 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) Nos.33164-33169/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for

effecting service of notice on respondent No.3 by registered

post, acknowledgment due.

Registry to clarify about the service position of the other respondents.

List again on 23.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd