S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SECTION IVB

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26772-26779/2009

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANEH LATA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31842-31845 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) NO. 26772-26779/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 26778/2009

by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 31842-31845/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting

service of notice on respondent nos. 1 and 2 by registered post

-2-

Item No.90

with acknowledgment due.

Respondent no.3 is

This is a True Copy of the court

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing

counter affidavit.

List again on 28.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar