## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1678-1697 of 2010

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, LAQ, & COLONIZATION OF PB.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.3 has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. Await service of notice in respect of the remaining Respondents.

List the matter on 14.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS