SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5895/2007

RAM MURTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of proforma respondents from the array of parties)

Date: 03/05/2010

This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.

(For Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Application is allowed.

(V.K. TIWARI) P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) Court Master