hј

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20667/2007

BHAJAN KAUR (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay of 32 days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest.

List again on 20.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar