ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007 CC 9752/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No.251/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list this petition after summer vacation.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER