SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT.2

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5392-5394/2008

CHANDU SINGH (D) THRU LRS ETC. **VERSUS**

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.12263-12282/2008, 15648/2008 and 15485-15486/2009

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Garuav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate proposes to appear for State of Haryana and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted.

In SLP(C)No. 5392-5394/2008 counsel for the petitioner granted three weeks time from today as a last chance for filing affidavit of dasti service in r/o unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No. 15648 and 12263-12282/2008 the petitioner prays for dasti service. return of notice. counsel for Allowed. Await

In SLP(C)No.15485-15486/2009 Respondent Nos. have been served. They granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit as a last chance. Await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 1.

List the matters on 20.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com