SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9752/2007

I.A.No.1-3 in & Petition(s) for Special

Leave to Appeal

(Civil)..../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 251/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

I.A.Nos.4-6 & 7-9 (Appln.s for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Ramesh,Adv.

For Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag alongwith SLP(C)No.12661/2006 etc.etc.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master