## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744-18824/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in LAASM No. 341/2006 & LAASP No. 344/2006 & LAASM No. 345/2006 & LAASM No. 346/2006 & LAASM No. 347/2006 & LAASM No. 348/2006 & LAASM No. 349/2006 & LAASM No. 350/2006 & LAASM No. 351/2006 & LAASM No. 352/2006 & LAASP No. 353/2006 & LAASP No. 354/2006 & LAASM No. 364/2006 & LAASM No. 365/2006 & AS No. 838/2001 & AS No. 866/2001 & AS No. 871/2001 & AS No. 872/2001 & AS No. 898/2001 & AS No. 900/2001 & AS No. 1002/2001 & AS No. 1003/2001 & AS No. 1004/2001 & AS No. 1005/2001 & AS No. 1023/2001 & AS No. 1062/2001 & AS No. 1063/2001 & AS No. 1064/2001 & AS No. 1370/2002 & AS No. 1371/2002 & AS No. 1372/2002 & AS No. 1373/2002 & AS No. 1375/2002 & AS No. 1376/2002 & AS No. 1380/2002 & AS No. 1398/2002 & AS No. 1400/2002 & AS No. 1401/2002 & AS No. 1402/2002 & AS No. 1403/2002 & AS No.1404/2002 & AS No. 1405/2002 & AS No. 1406/2002 & AS No. 1407/2002 &AS No. 1408/2002 & AS No. 1409/2002 & AS No. 1410/2002 & AS No. 1411/2002 & AS No. 1412/2002 & AS No. 1413/2002 & AS No. 1414/2002 & AS No. 1415/2002 & AS No. 1417/2002 & AS No. 1418/2002 & AS No. 1420/2002 & AS No. 1421/2002 & AS No. 1422/2002 & AS No. 1423/2002 & AS No. 1426/2002 & AS No. 1427/2002 & AS No. 1428/2002 & AS No. 1431/2002 & AS No. 1432/2002 & AS No. 1433/2002 & AS No. 1437/2002 & AS No. 1438/2002 & AS No. 1439/2002 & AS No. 1440/2002 & AS No. 1441/2002 & AS No. 1442/2002 & AS No. 1443/2002 & AS No. 1444/2002 & AS No. 1446/2002 & AS No. 1447/2002 & AS No. 1451/2002 & AS No. 1480/2002 & AS No. 1482/2002 & AS No. 1483/2002 & AS No. 1513/2002 & AS No. 1527/2002 & AS No. 1546/2002 & AS No. 1549/2002 & AS No. 1558/2002 & AS No. 1600/2002 & AS No. 1602/2002 & AS No. 1604/2002 & AS No. 1605/2002 & AS No. 1606/2002 & AS No. 1607/2002 & AS No. 1608/2002 & AS No. 1609/2002 & AS No. 1611/2002 & AS No. 1613/2002 & AS No. 1614/2002 & AS No. 1615/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPECIAL COLLECTOR, S.R.B.C., NANDYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHBOOB PEERAM ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1089-1105 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 246 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27923-27924 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv. Mr. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar (Juginder Kaur) Court Master