Petitioner(s)

COURT SUPREME O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 11382-11383/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in RFA No. 1521/2006 & RFA No. 1565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH) MURARI LAL & ORS. **VERSUS** STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With I.A. No.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP ,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)) Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ashok Anand, Adv. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP CC No. 26680-26713/09.

> (Ganga Thakur) PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master