S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8592-8596/2009

(From the judgements and orders dated 21/05/2007, 23.11.200, 30.11.2007 & 8.8.2008 in RFA No. 1415/1997, RFA No. 776/1997, RFA No. 1925/1997 & RFA No. 738/1996 & RFA No. 918/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN PAL (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Malik, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master