SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

REGISTRAR COURT.2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24704-24712/2007

ASHRAFI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11156-11158 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 11171-11172 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 12263-12282 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15485-15486 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15648 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 28895 of 2008

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 29721-29722 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31281 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4176-4179 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5392-5394 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay Mr. Shree Pal Singh Dr. Kailash Chand

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.13

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No.24704-24712/07 proof of service the State of Haryana has been submitted. Ld. Counsel for the State of Haryana is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any as last chance.

In SLP(C) No.5392-5394/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit or proof of dasti service respondent Nos.1-5 and 7-12 in spite of last opportunity granted. In the light of the above, place the matter before the Hon'ble

of serving on

in

respect

of

SB

Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders for non-prosecution of Respondent Nos.1-5 and 7-12.

In SLP(C) Nos.15648 and connected cases Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti service on the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.15485-486/09 Respondent Nos.2-5 are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any as last chance.

In SLP(C) No.11156/09 and connected cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit as last chance.

In SLP(C) No.4176-4179/10 notice was issued in April,10 by courier and still awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last chance for taking fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. Contd...3 ITEM NO.13 -3-

In SLP(C) No.28895/08 Vakalatnama has been filed by both the respondents. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any as last chance.

In SLP(C) No.31281/09 service is complete. Respondent is granted four weeks time as last chance for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C) No.29721-29722/09 Respondent No.2 is served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Await return of notice of Respondent No.1.

List the matter on 22.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar