Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25957/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RFA No. 4314/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29168 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32210-32217 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32227-32230 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32388-32395 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32409-32430 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32432-32475 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
NO. 25957 OF 2009
NO. 29168 of 2009
NO. 32210-32217 of
NO. 32227-32230
NO. 300
SLP(C)
SLP(C)
SLP(C)
                       32210-32217 of 2009
SLP(C)
                        32227-32230 of 2009
SLP(C)
                       32388-32395 of 2009
```

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

```
SLP(C) NO. 32409-32430 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 32432-32475 of 2009
```

These Special Leave Petitions filed by the State of Haryana are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master