SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).34118-34120/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in LAC No. 55/1993 & LAC No. 76/1993 & LAC No. 77/1993 & RFA No. 753/1996 & RFA No. 754/1996 & RFA No. 755/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Malik, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

In the state of the

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.24704-24712 of 2007.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master