S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5392-5394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No. 203/1998 & RFA No. 695/1997 & RFA No. 1203/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDU SINGH (D) THRU LRS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of

R.Nos.3 to 12 in SLP(C)

No.5393/2008 from the array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. No.6 is allowed. The names of respondents 3 to 12 in SLP(C) No.5393/2008, who are said to be proforma respondents, are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title to be amended.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps
for filing affidavit for proof of dasti service in
respect of respondent No.1 within three weeks.
avi P Verma ) ( M S Negi )

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )
Court Master Court Master