COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 18819/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in RFA No. 2454/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RUPIKA CHAWLA

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

STATE OF HARYANA TR.LAQ COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 105 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

IA No.1 is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com