SUPREME COURT ΟF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 2620/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 1030/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Petitioner(s)

MEHAR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

VERSUS

COL.LAQ & COLONISATION DEPT. COL.LAQ & COLONISATION DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report))

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mandeep Saajan, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

also the Issue notice on IAs.1 to 6 of 2011, as also the I.A.filed for condonation of delay in filing the S.L.P.

> As far as IAs. 7-8 are concerned, the same are dismissed as not maintainable.

> > Tag with SLP(C)Nos.1678-97 of 2010. In the meantime, there will be stay of

recovery of the amount already paid by way of

compensation.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Court Master