COURT NO.7

IN CHAMBERS

SECTION IVB

INDIA

ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5392-5394/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2007 in RFA No. 203/1998 & RFA No. 695/1997 & RFA No. 1203/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDU SINGH (D) THRU LRS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be served by dasti. The petitioners to take steps within two weeks, failing which the petitions against them shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com