SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 6458-6461/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 & 25/05/2010 & 12/10/2010 & 20/01/2011 in RFA No. 463/1999 & RFA No. 1568/2010 & RFA No. 2388/2007 & RFA No. 2555/2010 & RFA No. 3958/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATHIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

> Mr. C.P. Malik, Adv. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28613-642 of 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master