S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 7077-7097/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 695/2001 & RFA No.698/2001 & RFA No.701/2001 & RFA No.703/2001 & RFA No.705/2001 & RFA No.712/2001 & RFA No.713/2001 & RFA No.717/2001 & RFA No.720/2001 & RFA No.721/2001 & RFA No.724/2001 & RFA No.799/2000 & RFA No.1327/1999 & RFA No.1529/1999 & RFA No.1530/1999 & RFA No.1535/1999 & RFA No.1537/1999 & RFA No. 1614/1999 & RFA No. 2046/1999 & RFA No.2197/1999 & RFA No. 3189/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQUISITION&COLON.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. in High Court RFA Nos.799/99, 720/01, 3189/99, 721/01, 1327/99, 717/01, 1529/99, 1535/99, 713/01 and 695/01 and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv. Mrs. Reetu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is

granted.

Issue notice confined only to the question of deduction and tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.1678-1697 of 2010.

In the meantime, there will be stay of recovery of the amounts already paid by way of compensation to the petitioners.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Court Master