1

ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT.2

> SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11527/2007

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL KHURANA

Respondent(s)

SECTION IVB

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29447 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18448 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18876 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18877 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19133 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19231 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5487 of 2007

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 29447/2008

Service is complete. The newly served respondents chance for filing counter granted time, as a last

are affidavits

SLP(C) No. 11527/2007 is to be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In all other remaining cases

Service is complete. No request for filing counter affidavit from any of the respondents.

No request for fill affidavit from any of the respondents.

No f List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules. No further steps.

List the incomplete matter on 13.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR