www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SUPREME
              COURT
                       O F
                             INDIA
            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12661/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 447/1999 & RFA No. 669/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

```
MOHINDER SINGH
```

Respondent(s)

```
(With office report )
( for final disposal )
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14161 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14536 of 2006
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14642 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16005 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 19384 of 2006
((With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing substitution appln.and
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report))
 SLP(C) NO. 16272 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16273 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16302 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16303 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2006
(With office report)
```

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

```
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16536 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16537 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16538 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16794 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17268 of 2006
(With office report)
```

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16372-16404 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 16378 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16379 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 16407 of 2006

```
SLP(C) NO. 17564 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18564 of 2006
  (With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
  appln.and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18583 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 18588 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19380 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19381 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19382 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19419 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19489 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19539-19542 of 2007
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19603 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 19676 of 2007
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing
  Substitution appln.and substitution of deceased petitioner and
  office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20188 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 21846 of 2006
                                         3
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 21848 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for c/de SLP(C) NO. 21850 of 2006 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 21851 of 2006 SLP(C) NO. 3416 of 2007 ((With office report)) SLP(C) NO. 2420 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for substitution
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
  (With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
  application and c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2754 of 2007
  (for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing
  substitution appln.and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3356 of 2007
  (With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
  application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3411 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3415 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3416 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 3468 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 5509 of 2007
  SLP(C) NO. 5571 of 2007
  SLP(C) NO. 5572 of 2007
  SLP(C) NO. 5895 of 2007
  SLP(C) NO. 6167 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 6167 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7001 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7002 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 8129 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 6175 of 2007
```

```
[(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  ( for final disposal ) ]
  SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2006
  SLP(C) NO. 6332 of 2007
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6866-6880 of 2008
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 6899 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7036 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7106 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7165 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7247 of 2006
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 7601 of 2007
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9752 of 2007
  (for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution
  appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in
  filing/refiling SLP and office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 9990 of 2006
  (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
  SLP(C)No.3646 of 2011
  (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  Date: 09/05/2011
                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
For Petitioner(s)
In SC 12661/06
                        Mr.
                              Manjit Singh, AAG.
                        Mr.
                              Tarjit Singh, Adv.
                        Ms.
                              Vivekta Singh, Adv.
                        Mr.
                              Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
                        Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
  SC9990/06
                        Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
                        Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
  SC16372-16404/08
                        Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
                         Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
  In SC16005/06 etc.
                         Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.
  In SC6326/06,53415,
                        Mr.
                              Jasmer Chand, Adv.
  3468,3411,3416,3356
                        Mr.
                              Dinesh Verma, Adv.
  Of 2007, 17361/06,
                        Dr.
                              Kailash Chand, Adv.
  2420/07,760/07,CC
                        Mr.
                              A.P. Mohanty, Adv.
  2754/07, etc.
  For Respondent(s)
  in SLP(C)Nos.
  9990 & 18588 of
                         Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.-on-record.
  2006
                                 5
                    Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
```

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

In SC21848/06 &

```
SC3416/07
```

In SC 17361/06

& 6175/07

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

SC5895/07 &

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

6167/07

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated on behalf the petitioners, let the matter adjourned for a period of four weeks till after the summer vacation, for the purpose indicated in the letter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master