SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 7915-7918/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 1531/1999 & RFA No.1534/1999 & RFA No. 1536/1999 & RFA No. 3188/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS. ETC ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLL. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. S. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Dela

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 7915-7917/2011

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.1678-1697 of 2010, limited to the question of deduction of the amounts already paid in excess to the petitioner.

S.L.P. (C) No....CC 7918/2011

Having regard to the fact that Gurdial Kaur, wife of Bhag Singh, in the special leave petition arising out of R.F.A. No.1534 of 1999, died prior to the decision in the first appeal and her heirs were not substituted in a proceedings, the present interlocutory application, being I.A. No.3 of 2011, for bringing on record her heirs is misconceived and is, accordingly, dismissed.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia. R.F.A. No.1534 of 1999, died prior to the decision in the and her heirs were not substituted in the Consequently, this special leave petition shall standard dismissed, as far as R.F.A. No.1534 of 1994, is concerned. Consequently, this special leave petition shall stand

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master