SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).35673-35693/2010

KRISHNA KUMAR & ANR ETC.ETC.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.ETC.

(With office report )

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice. However, respondent No. 1 appear through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate. and 2 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply сору of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the respondents and file proof. He shall nama and counter affidavit on or file above before Vakalatnama and 20.7.2011.

List the matter on 20.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar