ITEM NO.23

Court No.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 9275/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in RA No. 108/2010 & RFA No. 2263/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALLO DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9320 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9326 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9370 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9372 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9399 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9408 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9409 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9723 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

 $\texttt{S.L.P.(C)} \ldots \texttt{CC} \ \texttt{NO.} \ 9734 \ \texttt{of} \ 2011$

WITH I.A. 1

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9739 of 2011

WITH I.A. 1

2

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that in the connected matters arising out of the same notification and same award, leave has been granted.

 $\,$ In view of the aforesaid statement, leave is also granted in these matters.

Tag with C.A. No. _____/2011 arising out of SLP(C) No. 9460-9461/2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) Court Master (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master