SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8592-8596/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 21/05/2007, 23/11/2007, 30/11/2007 & 08/08/2008 in RFA No. 738/1996 & RFA No. 776/1997 & RFA No. 918/1997 & RFA No. 1415/1997 & RFA No. 1925/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARAN PAL (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR $\verb|HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH| \\$

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

> Mr. C.P. Malik, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated on

behalf of the petitioners, let this matter be tagged with SLP(C)Nos.24704-24712 of 2007, titled

Smt. Ashrafi & Ors. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar