COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11527/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in LPA No 292/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANOHAR LAL KHURANA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default )

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Despite several opportunities being granted, learned counsel for the State of Haryana has not filed correct address of the sole respondent nor paid the costs of Rs.500/-. Learned counsel for the State is granted one more opportunity, subject to payment of further costs of Rs.5,000/- within four weeks in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij) Asstt.Registrar