.ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 19101-19102/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 and 07/09/2010 in RFA No.5554/2008 and RFA No.4868/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANOHAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for condonation of delay as also the special leave petitions, returnable in ten weeks.

The Registry is directed to list all similar cases on that date after obtaining necessary orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

The names of all the advocates be shown in the cause

list on the next date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master