SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33637-33638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 in RFA No.5554/2008 dated 07/09/2010 in RFA No.4868/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANOHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH C.A. NOS.3388-3389/2011

C.A. NO.5206/2011

C.A. NO.5208/2011

C.A. NO.5209/2011

C.A. NO.5210/2011

C.A. NO.5211/2011

C.A. NO.5212/2011

C.A. NO.5213/2011

C.A. NO.5214/2011

C.A. NO.5207/2011

C.A. NO.5215/2011

C.A. NO.5216/2011

C.A. NOS.7179-7182/2011

S.L.P. NO...../2011 CC 14220-14221

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in S.L.P. NO...../2011 CC 14164 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in S.L.P. NOS.21344-21351/2011 (With office report) S.L.P. NOS.32764-32765/2011 (With office report) S.L.P. NOS.32766-32767/2011 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32770-32771/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32772-32773/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32790-32791/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32792-32793/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32796-32797/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32798-32799/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32801-32802/2011

(With office report)

S.L.P. NOS.32806-32807/2011

(With office report)

www.ecourtsindia.

Date: 25/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner's learned advocate, let the matters be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra) COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar