ı

w.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14425/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in RFA No.3181/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ BAHADUR NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.Haryana.

Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned till 14th January,

2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra) |Court Master |(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar