## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3577 OF 2013

ANAND KUMAR Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Sneh Lata Sharma ] A.R-cum-P.S. Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3577 OF 2013

Anand Kumar

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned Senior Advocate General for the State of Haryana.

I.A. No.2 is allowed in terms of prayer (a) which reads as

:....the total amount of the compensation alongwith all other benefits accruing from the subject lands in the present case, be credited directly into the bank account of the petitioner in the likewise manner as directed in the judgments of this Hon'ble Court reported in (2010) 11 SCC 178 and (2012) 7 SCC 595."

> ....J. [H.L. GOKHALE]

> > [J. CHELAMESWAR]

NEW DELHI, OCTOBER 21, 2013.