SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2014

(Application for correction in Memo of Parties)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3321-3323 OF 2013

Chandu Singh (D) through Lrs. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned appeal alongwith connected matter were disposed of vide this Court's Order dated 11.04.2013.

It is submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate after taking No Objection from Dr. Kailash Chand, the erstwhile Advocate has on 06.02.2014 filed an application for correction in Memo of Parties in C.A No. 3321 of 2013 praying therein that the name of petitioner/ Appellant No. 1 (ii) may be corrected as Raju Singh S/o Late Sri Chandu Singh instead of Bir Singh S/o Late Chandu Singh as inadvertently the name of petitioner Appellant No. 1(ii) has wrongly been typed as Bir Singh in the matter. Whereas the correct name of petitioner/ appellants No. 1(ii) is Raju Singh. Due to this mistake petitioner/appellant No. 1 (ii) is unable to get the enhanced compensation from the Land Acquisition Collector, Faridabad. The application has been registered as I.A No. 7 of 2014.

The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

 $J_{S/c-1}$