O F SUPREME COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.76 in RFA No.1413/97 and IA.Nos.40-47 and 48-55 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3300-3319 OF 2013

TILAK RAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., for amendment of cause title, substitution and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG

Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Ms. Chaitali Y. Dhingra, Adv. Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for substitution as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications.

(Usha Bhardwaj) A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master