SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 40-47

(Application for substitution of deceased petitioners/ appellant)

WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 48-55

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 76 IN RFA NO 1413 OF 1997

(Application for amendment in the cause tilte)

IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3300-3319 OF 2013

Tilak Raj & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications for substitution as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications."

Accordingly, notice on application for substitution and application for condonation of delay has been issued to party Respondents through Ms. Monika Gusain, Advocate as she has entered appearance on their behalf. Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
 Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.
- Ms. Monika Gusain, Advocate
 Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR