## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISSDICTION

I.A. Nos. 40-47, 48-55 & 76 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3300-3319 OF 2013

TILAK RAJ & ORS.

..Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Applications for substitution and application for amendment of

cause title are allowed.

.....J. ( J. CHELAMESWAR )

.....J. ( R.K. AGRAWAL )

New Delhi; July 03, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.07.07 15:32:02 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 40-47, 48-55 & 76 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3300-3319/2013

TILAK RAJ & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and amendment in cause title and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010149582011/truecopy/order-424.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pilloria, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG, Haryana

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Applications for substitution and application for amendment of cause title are allowed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)